
City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska
Monday, September 19, 2016

Regular Meeting

Item Claims1

Regular claims

Staff Contact: Liz Hilyard, Finance Director
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Expense Approval Report
City of Scottsbluff, NE By Vendor Name

Post Dates 09/07/2016 - 09/19/2016

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 00460 - ACCELERATED RECEIVABLES SOLUTIONS

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

149.12WAGE ATTACHMENT EE PAYWAGE ATTACHMENT

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 149.12

Vendor 00460 - ACCELERATED RECEIVABLES SOLUTIONS Total: 149.12

Vendor: 00393 - ACTION COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

64.23EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUP MAINT

129.83EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 194.06

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

746.67VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

27.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESWI MAX INTERNET

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 774.17

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

27.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESWI MAX INTERNET

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 27.50

Vendor 00393 - ACTION COMMUNICATIONS INC. Total: 995.73

Vendor: 06068 - AHLERS BAKING INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

41.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 41.97

Vendor 06068 - AHLERS BAKING INC Total: 41.97

Vendor: 05887 - ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

268.25TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

69.62TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

68.12TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

37.22TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

228.12TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

246.66TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

362.23TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

1,621.98TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

553.21TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

201.15TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

3.94TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 3,660.50

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

440.07TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 440.07

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

69.62TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 69.62

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

195.24TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 195.24

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

136.24TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 136.24
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 641 - WATER

102.93TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 102.93

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

34.81TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 34.81

Fund: 721 - GIS SERVICES

34.22TELEPHONELOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 721 - GIS SERVICES Total: 34.22

Vendor 05887 - ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC Total: 4,673.63

Vendor: 06781 - ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

34.36LIFE INS EE PAYABLELIFE INSURANCE

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 34.36

Vendor 06781 - ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO Total: 34.36

Vendor: 04575 - AUTOZONE STORES, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

8.79VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 8.79

Vendor 04575 - AUTOZONE STORES, INC Total: 8.79

Vendor: 00295 - B & H INVESTMENTS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

56.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep. sup.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 56.50

Vendor 00295 - B & H INVESTMENTS, INC Total: 56.50

Vendor: 00405 - BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

32.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

32.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

241.95JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan sup - library

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 305.95

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

119.72DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 119.72

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

30.66DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 30.66

Fund: 641 - WATER

30.67DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 30.67

Vendor 00405 - BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC. Total: 487.00

Vendor: 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

93.64CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. srvcs

167.39CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. svcs.

105.52EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEMONTHLY MAINT COPIER

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 366.55

Vendor 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. Total: 366.55

Vendor: 00612 - CARLSON, DEBRA

Fund: 211 - REGIONAL LIBRARY

390.14AUDIOVISUAL SUPPLIESDVDs Reimb.

Fund 211 - REGIONAL LIBRARY Total: 390.14

Vendor 00612 - CARLSON, DEBRA Total: 390.14
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 09519 - CASTILLO P RICHARD

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

63.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual

63.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual

63.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual

63.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 252.00

Vendor 09519 - CASTILLO P RICHARD Total: 252.00

Vendor: 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

16.85TELEPHONECELL PHONE FOR ON CALL

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 16.85

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

47.89CELLULAR PHONECELL PHONE

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 47.89

Fund: 641 - WATER

84.01CELLULAR PHONECELL PHONE

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 84.01

Vendor 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP Total: 148.75

Vendor: 00363 - CEMENTER'S INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

76.24DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 76.24

Vendor 00363 - CEMENTER'S INC Total: 76.24

Vendor: 02396 - CITIBANK N.A.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

349.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

185.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 535.96

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

89.14DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 89.14

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

129.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 129.98

Fund: 641 - WATER

247.01DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 247.01

Vendor 02396 - CITIBANK N.A. Total: 1,002.09

Vendor: 05859 - CITIBANK, N.A.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

399.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 399.00

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

59.94DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 59.94

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

41.80DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 41.80

Vendor 05859 - CITIBANK, N.A. Total: 500.74

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 9/19/2016 Page 4 / 24



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 09/07/2016 - 09/19/2016

9/16/2016 12:43:40 PM Page 4 of 22

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 00484 - CITY OF GERING

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

47,045.28DISPOSAL FEESdisposal fees

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 47,045.28

Vendor 00484 - CITY OF GERING Total: 47,045.28

Vendor: 00367 - CITY OF SCB

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

14.45POSTAGEPOSTAGE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 14.45

Fund: 641 - WATER

4.69DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESpetty cash

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 4.69

Vendor 00367 - CITY OF SCB Total: 19.14

Vendor: 02995 - CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

97.36SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

67.70SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOLS & CONF

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 165.06

Vendor 02995 - CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT COMPANY Total: 165.06

Vendor: 02749 - COPIER CONNECTION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

5.90DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP & MNTNCE

146.90EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEDEPT SUP & MNTNCE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 152.80

Vendor 02749 - COPIER CONNECTION Total: 152.80

Vendor: 05709 - CREDIT BUREAU OF COUNCIL BLUFFS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

9.50CONSULTING SERVICESEMPLOYMENT SCREEN

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 9.50

Vendor 05709 - CREDIT BUREAU OF COUNCIL BLUFFS Total: 9.50

Vendor: 07689 - CYNTHIA GREEN

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

2.17DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep sup - library

92.84DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep. sup.

6.49DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supp

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 101.50

Vendor 07689 - CYNTHIA GREEN Total: 101.50

Vendor: 03321 - DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

27.18EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 27.18

Vendor 03321 - DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC. Total: 27.18

Vendor: 05849 - DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

150.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESAnnual lab fees

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 150.00

Vendor 05849 - DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES Total: 150.00

Vendor: 09557 - DILLMAN NANCY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

52.37DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep sup - library

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 52.37

Vendor 09557 - DILLMAN NANCY Total: 52.37
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 09692 - DOOLEY OIL INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

737.36OIL & ANTIFREEZEHEAT TRANSFER OIL  FOR TRAN…

113.25OIL & ANTIFREEZECAM 2 GLOBAL 50/50 OIL FOR …

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 850.61

Vendor 09692 - DOOLEY OIL INC Total: 850.61

Vendor: 02460 - FASTENAL COMPANY

Fund: 641 - WATER

10.86DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 10.86

Vendor 02460 - FASTENAL COMPANY Total: 10.86

Vendor: 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

21.84RECRUITMENTRETURN TESTS - POLICE RECRUI…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 21.84

Fund: 641 - WATER

97.58POSTAGEPOSTAGE

45.86POSTAGEPOSTAGE

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 143.44

Vendor 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION Total: 165.28

Vendor: 00462 - FIRST STATE BANK

Fund: 311 - DEBT SERVICE

198,174.77DEBT SERVICEWARRANT PAYDOWN

Fund 311 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 198,174.77

Vendor 00462 - FIRST STATE BANK Total: 198,174.77

Vendor: 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER,  INC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

209.51VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

636.47VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

201.85VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 1,047.83

Vendor 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER,  INC Total: 1,047.83

Vendor: 08145 - FRONT RANGE FIRE APPARATUS LTD

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

86.33VEHICLE MAINTENANCET-1 supplies

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 86.33

Vendor 08145 - FRONT RANGE FIRE APPARATUS LTD Total: 86.33

Vendor: 00022 - GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

400.23DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDVDs

821.30AUDIOVISUAL SUPPLIESDVDs

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,221.53

Vendor 00022 - GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION Total: 1,221.53

Vendor: 09610 - GRAY TELEVISON GROUP INC

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

695.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 695.00

Vendor 09610 - GRAY TELEVISON GROUP INC Total: 695.00

Vendor: 06671 - H D SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD

Fund: 641 - WATER

186.22DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

4,642.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 4,828.22

Vendor 06671 - H D SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD Total: 4,828.22
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 04371 - HAWKINS, INC.

Fund: 641 - WATER

2,403.90CHEMICALSCHEMICALS

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 2,403.90

Vendor 04371 - HAWKINS, INC. Total: 2,403.90

Vendor: 00861 - HEILBRUN'S INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

21.54VEHICLE MAINTENANCEDEPT VHCLE MNTNCE

15.91VEHICLE MAINTENANCEDEPT VHCLE MNTNCE

18.84VEHICLE MAINTENANCEunit 10 supplies

9.16VEHICLE MAINTENANCEunit 10 repairs

98.73VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEHICLE MAINT

21.93EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEcascade equipment repairs

18.63VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

114.39VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

8.99VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

17.64VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 345.76

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

11.99VEHICLE MAINTENANCEFILTER FOR 1 T. PICKUP

356.33DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESPOWER LUBER - GREASE GUN

45.01VEHICLE MAINTENANCEFILTER FOR 1 T. PICKUP

30.32DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESTIRE PATCH FOR CENTRAL GAR…

41.21EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEFILTERS FOR SWEEPER

45.26EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEFILTERS FOR SWEEPER

4.29DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP FOR CENTRAL GARAGE/D…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 534.41

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

49.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

24.80EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip maint

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 74.79

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

10.65VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

103.01EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 113.66

Vendor 00861 - HEILBRUN'S INC. Total: 1,068.62

Vendor: 08793 - HYDRONIC WATER MANAGEMENT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

425.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEquip main.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 425.00

Vendor 08793 - HYDRONIC WATER MANAGEMENT Total: 425.00

Vendor: 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

93.50UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

89.25UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

89.25UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

89.25UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

122.14JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SUPP

58.58JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SUPP

82.81JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan. sup.

35.66JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SUPP

25.00JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SUPP

54.80DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 740.24

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

118.57DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - MATS, TOWELS, CVRLLS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 118.57
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

10.27CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 10.27

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

61.75DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdept supplies

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 61.75

Fund: 641 - WATER

30.92CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 30.92

Vendor 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC. Total: 961.75

Vendor: 00937 - INDEPENDENT PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

29.42GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

21.40GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUNDS MAINT

2.18GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUNDS MAINT

5.07GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

2.50GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 60.57

Vendor 00937 - INDEPENDENT PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC Total: 60.57

Vendor: 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

220.97BOOKSBks

91.40BOOKSBks

171.12BOOKSBks

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 483.49

Fund: 211 - REGIONAL LIBRARY

75.65BOOKSBks

14.33BOOKSBks

26.48BOOKSBks

Fund 211 - REGIONAL LIBRARY Total: 116.46

Vendor 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC Total: 599.95

Vendor: 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

3,748.83MEDICARE W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

3,748.83MEDICARE W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

14,023.11FICA W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

14,023.11FICA W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

28,434.26FED W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 63,978.14

Vendor 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total: 63,978.14

Vendor: 00534 - INT'L INST OF MUNC CLKS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

155.00MEMBERSHIPSMEMBERSHIP-DICKINSON

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 155.00

Vendor 00534 - INT'L INST OF MUNC CLKS Total: 155.00

Vendor: 08525 - INTRALINKS, INC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

253.12CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

178.12CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 431.24

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

253.12CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

178.12CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 431.24
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 641 - WATER

253.12CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

178.12CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 431.24

Fund: 721 - GIS SERVICES

253.14CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

178.14CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

Fund 721 - GIS SERVICES Total: 431.28

Vendor 08525 - INTRALINKS, INC Total: 1,725.00

Vendor: 08642 - JEROLD E. HIGEL

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

450.00ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCETRAFFIC SIGNAL & CONTROLLER…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 450.00

Vendor 08642 - JEROLD E. HIGEL Total: 450.00

Vendor: 08067 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

23.97GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUNDS MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 23.97

Vendor 08067 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 23.97

Vendor: 09474 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

10.44EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUP MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 10.44

Vendor 09474 - JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL Total: 10.44

Vendor: 00395 - KOIS BROTHERS EQUIPMENT CO INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

519.29EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEELECT. MOTOR FOR SANDER

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 519.29

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

84.42VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 84.42

Vendor 00395 - KOIS BROTHERS EQUIPMENT CO INC Total: 603.71

Vendor: 00639 - KRIZ-DAVIS COMPANY

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

125.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - STEP LADDER FOR CENT…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 125.00

Vendor 00639 - KRIZ-DAVIS COMPANY  Total: 125.00

Vendor: 00866 - LEADERSHIP SCOTTS BLUFF INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

500.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCECLASS TUITION - NOELLE THOM…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 500.00

Vendor 00866 - LEADERSHIP SCOTTS BLUFF INC Total: 500.00

Vendor: 09590 - LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

100.00CONSULTING SERVICESCONSULTING

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 100.00

Vendor 09590 - LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT Total: 100.00

Vendor: 00242 - M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC

Fund: 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT

1,000.00STRUCTURESRM140481-00 BLDG DEMO

Fund 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT Total: 1,000.00

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

2,680.00STRUCTURESstructures

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 2,680.00

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 9/19/2016 Page 9 / 24



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 09/07/2016 - 09/19/2016

9/16/2016 12:43:40 PM Page 9 of 22

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

2,680.00ENGINEERING/DESIGNENGINEERING

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 2,680.00

Vendor 00242 - M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC Total: 6,360.00

Vendor: 09694 - MACOMBER DANIEL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

23.24LEGAL FEESLEGAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 23.24

Vendor 09694 - MACOMBER DANIEL Total: 23.24

Vendor: 08190 - MADISON NATIONAL LIFE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

365.20DISABILITY INSURANCELIFE INSURANCE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 365.20

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

34.92LIFE INS EE PAYABLELIFE INSURANCE

711.27DIS INC INS EE PAYABLELIFE INSURANCE

754.56LIFE INS ER PAYABLELIFE INSURANCE

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,500.75

Vendor 08190 - MADISON NATIONAL LIFE  Total: 1,865.95

Vendor: 09646 - MAREZ FRANCISCO

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

84.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual

105.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual

84.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual

84.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 357.00

Vendor 09646 - MAREZ FRANCISCO Total: 357.00

Vendor: 09691 - MARGARET KRAISINGER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

55.00BOOKSBks

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 55.00

Vendor 09691 - MARGARET KRAISINGER Total: 55.00

Vendor: 08317 - MATHESON TRI-GAS INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

46.67RENT-MACHINESRENT MACHINES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 46.67

Vendor 08317 - MATHESON TRI-GAS INC Total: 46.67

Vendor: 07588 - MATTHEW M. HUTT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

450.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 450.00

Vendor 07588 - MATTHEW M. HUTT Total: 450.00

Vendor: 07628 - MENARDS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

12.41DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

7.62DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

7.47DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESdepartment supplies

52.92SPECIAL EVENTSSPECIAL EVENT

357.77DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 438.19

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

22.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - FILTERS, DUSTER

4.92DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPPLIES - GLUE

9.84DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - GLUE
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2.56DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - FILTER

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 39.82

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

7.88DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

-1.88DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 6.00

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

31.44STRUCTURESSTRUCTURES

224.49STRUCTURESSTRUCTURES

41.54ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCEELECTRICAL MAINT

-5.98ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCEELECTRICAL MAINT

5.96ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCEELECTRICAL MAINT

41.23DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 338.68

Fund: 641 - WATER

44.90DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 44.90

Vendor 07628 - MENARDS, INC Total: 867.59

Vendor: 00705 - MIDLANDS NEWSPAPERS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

19.09LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLEGAL PUB

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 19.09

Vendor 00705 - MIDLANDS NEWSPAPERS, INC Total: 19.09

Vendor: 08967 - MONUMENT PREVENTION COALITION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

939.94CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

939.94CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,879.88

Vendor 08967 - MONUMENT PREVENTION COALITION Total: 1,879.88

Vendor: 00501 - NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATON

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

175.00MEMBERSHIPSannual NFPA membership

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 175.00

Vendor 00501 - NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATON Total: 175.00

Vendor: 04082 - NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,237.93CHILD SUPPORT EE PAYNE CHILD SUPPORT PYBLE

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,237.93

Vendor 04082 - NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER Total: 1,237.93

Vendor: 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

680.40LODGING TAXForm 64 Lodging Tax - August 2…

1,590.84SALES TAX PAYABLEAUGUST SALES TAX

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,271.24

Fund: 641 - WATER

25.00SALES & USE TAXES7/15-6/16 Form 94 Waste Redu…

17,150.36SALES TAX PAYABLEAUGUST SALES TAX

21,890.31SALES TAX PAYABLEAUGUST SALES TAX

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 39,065.67

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

370.97SALES TAX PAYABLEAUGUST SALES TAX

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 370.97
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Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

19,071.99STATE W/H EE PAYABLEINCOME TAX WITHHOLDING

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 19,071.99

Vendor 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 60,779.87

Vendor: 04460 - NEBRASKA INTERACTIVE, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

50.00CONSULTING SERVICESANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION FEE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 50.00

Vendor 04460 - NEBRASKA INTERACTIVE, LLC Total: 50.00

Vendor: 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

834.69ELECTRICITYElectric

779.87ELECTRICITYElectric

159.85ELECTRICITYElectric

68.47ELECTRICITYElectric

779.88ELECTRICITYElectric

2,796.19ELECTRICITYElectric

5,378.29ELECTRICITYElectric

766.00ELECTRICITYElectric

1,496.69ELECTRICITYElectric

100.40STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 13,160.33

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

688.91ELECTRICITYElectric

1,853.59ELECTRIC POWERElectric

28,301.87STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 30,844.37

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

764.64ELECTRICITYElectric

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 764.64

Fund: 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT

85.42STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT Total: 85.42

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

763.93ELECTRICITYElectric

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 763.93

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

31.33ELECTRICITYElectric

402.18ELECTRIC POWERElectric

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 433.51

Fund: 641 - WATER

31.34ELECTRICITYElectric

264.20ELECTRIC POWERElectric

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 295.54

Vendor 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT Total: 46,347.74

Vendor: 09555 - NELSON TRENT

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

358.90DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - HARM. BAL & PULLER F…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 358.90

Vendor 09555 - NELSON TRENT Total: 358.90

Vendor: 09413 - NEOPOST

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

57.04POSTAGEPstg.

500.00POSTAGEPstge
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300.00POSTAGEPOSTAGE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 857.04

Vendor 09413 - NEOPOST Total: 857.04

Vendor: 09409 - NETWORKFLEET, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

18.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESGPS SERVICE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 18.95

Vendor 09409 - NETWORKFLEET, INC Total: 18.95

Vendor: 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

27.25DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 27.25

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

365.42DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 365.42

Vendor 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF Total: 392.67

Vendor: 01757 - OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

339.44CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. svcs.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 339.44

Vendor 01757 - OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC Total: 339.44

Vendor: 00285 - OREGON TRAIL PLUMBING, HEATING & COOLING INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

335.00GROUNDS MAINTENANCEgrounds maint

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 335.00

Vendor 00285 - OREGON TRAIL PLUMBING, HEATING & COOLING INC Total: 335.00

Vendor: 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

54.00SAMPLESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 54.00

Vendor 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC Total: 54.00

Vendor: 04494 - PAUL REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

4,560.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 4,560.00

Vendor 04494 - PAUL REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC Total: 4,560.00

Vendor: 00015 - PENNWELL CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

29.00PUBLICATIONSFire Engineering subscription

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 29.00

Vendor 00015 - PENNWELL CORPORATION Total: 29.00

Vendor: 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

12,338.96HSA EE PAYABLEHEALTH SAVINGS

1,268.75HSA ER PAYABLEHEALTH SAVINGS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 13,607.71

Vendor 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK Total: 13,607.71

Vendor: 00272 - POSTMASTER

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

178.24POSTAGEPostage

110.29POSTAGEPostage

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 288.53

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

178.24POSTAGEPostage
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110.29POSTAGEPostage

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 288.53

Fund: 641 - WATER

178.24POSTAGEPostage

110.28POSTAGEPostage

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 288.52

Vendor 00272 - POSTMASTER Total: 865.58

Vendor: 00796 - POWERPLAN

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

1,885.89EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

1,601.28EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEequip mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 3,487.17

Vendor 00796 - POWERPLAN Total: 3,487.17

Vendor: 00266 - QUILL CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

79.51INVESTIGATION SUPPLIESINVEST SUPPL

79.97INVESTIGATION SUPPLIESINVEST SUPPL

84.96INVESTIGATION SUPPLIESINVEST SUPPL

139.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 384.39

Vendor 00266 - QUILL CORPORATION Total: 384.39

Vendor: 04576 - REGANIS AUTO CENTER, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

15.36VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 15.36

Vendor 04576 - REGANIS AUTO CENTER, INC Total: 15.36

Vendor: 00703 - REGION I OFFICE OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

825.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICEScontractual services

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 825.00

Vendor 00703 - REGION I OFFICE OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT Total: 825.00

Vendor: 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC

Fund: 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE

24,429.45CLAIMS EXPENSEclaims

765.00FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSESflex funding

14,909.13CLAIMS EXPENSECLAIMS

Fund 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE Total: 40,103.58

Vendor 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC Total: 40,103.58

Vendor: 00798 - REGISTER OF DEEDS

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

10.00LEGAL FEESLEGAL

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 10.00

Vendor 00798 - REGISTER OF DEEDS Total: 10.00

Vendor: 07347 - ROBERTA J BOYD

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

6.29POSTAGEReimb.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 6.29

Vendor 07347 - ROBERTA J BOYD Total: 6.29

Vendor: 00026 - S M E C

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

233.50SMEC EE PAYABLEEMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 233.50

Vendor 00026 - S M E C Total: 233.50
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Vendor: 00156 - SAFETYLINE CONSULTANTS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

59.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 59.00

Vendor 00156 - SAFETYLINE CONSULTANTS, INC Total: 59.00

Vendor: 00841 - SCB COUNTY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

210.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESDEPT CNTRCL SRVCS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 210.00

Vendor 00841 - SCB COUNTY Total: 210.00

Vendor: 02531 - SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

180.00FIRE UNION DUES EE PAYFIRE EE DUES

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 180.00

Vendor 02531 - SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454 Total: 180.00

Vendor: 00852 - SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY COURT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

306.00LEGAL FEESLEGAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 306.00

Vendor 00852 - SCOTTS BLUFF COUNTY COURT Total: 306.00

Vendor: 00111 - SCOTTSBLUFF BODY & PAINT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

100.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

90.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

105.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

90.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

90.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

90.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

90.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

105.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

70.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

70.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

70.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

105.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

90.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

90.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

90.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

15.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,360.00

Vendor 00111 - SCOTTSBLUFF BODY & PAINT Total: 1,360.00

Vendor: 00273 - SCOTTSBLUFF POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

528.00POL UNION DUES EE PAYPOLICE EE DUES

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 528.00

Vendor 00273 - SCOTTSBLUFF POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION Total: 528.00

Vendor: 01271 - SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING & EMBROIDERY, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

344.00UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS

200.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 544.00

Vendor 01271 - SCOTTSBLUFF SCREENPRINTING & EMBROIDERY, LLC Total: 544.00

Vendor: 00021 - SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

6,264.61CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

432.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

4,167.18CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES
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189.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 11,052.79

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

27.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

150.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

40.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

1,161.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

81.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 1,459.50

Vendor 00021 - SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, P.C. Total: 12,512.29

Vendor: 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

420.75STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

1,064.25STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

1,287.75STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

495.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

922.25STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

1,011.50STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

1,060.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 6,261.50

Vendor 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS Total: 6,261.50

Vendor: 00513 - SNELL SERVICES INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

225.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBldg main.

75.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBldg main.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 300.00

Vendor 00513 - SNELL SERVICES INC. Total: 300.00

Vendor: 00428 - STATE FIRE MARSHALL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,800.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCertificaton testing for 12 staff

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,800.00

Vendor 00428 - STATE FIRE MARSHALL Total: 1,800.00

Vendor: 00325 - TEXAS PNEUDRAULIC INC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

154.66VEHICLE MAINTENANCEvehicle mtnc

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 154.66

Vendor 00325 - TEXAS PNEUDRAULIC INC Total: 154.66

Vendor: 09379 - THOMAS P MILLER & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

8,333.33CONTRACTUAL SERVICESPROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 8,333.33

Vendor 09379 - THOMAS P MILLER & ASSOCIATES, LLC Total: 8,333.33

Vendor: 07537 - TRANS IOWA EQUIPMENT LLC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

1,453.68EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEELEV. CHAIN FOR SWEEPER

56.79EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCECONVERTER FOR SWEEPER

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 1,510.47

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

177.42VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 177.42

Vendor 07537 - TRANS IOWA EQUIPMENT LLC Total: 1,687.89

Vendor: 00834 - TWIN CITIES DEVELOPMENT ASSOC, INC

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

7,849.62CONTRACTUAL SERVICESSERVICE AGREEMENT
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5,000.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESeCENTER AGREEMENT

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 12,849.62

Vendor 00834 - TWIN CITIES DEVELOPMENT ASSOC, INC Total: 12,849.62

Vendor: 00568 - TWIN CITY AUTO, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

67.29VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 67.29

Vendor 00568 - TWIN CITY AUTO, INC Total: 67.29

Vendor: 09239 - UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

241.65CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. svcs.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 241.65

Vendor 09239 - UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC Total: 241.65

Vendor: 00195 - UNITED STATES WELDING, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

77.13DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESARGON GAS FOR CENTRAL GAR…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 77.13

Vendor 00195 - UNITED STATES WELDING, INC Total: 77.13

Vendor: 09695 - UNITED WAY OF WESTERN NEBRASKA

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

10.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCESCHOOL & CONF

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 10.00

Vendor 09695 - UNITED WAY OF WESTERN NEBRASKA Total: 10.00

Vendor: 08887 - UPSTART ENTERPRISES, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

10.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 10.00

Vendor 08887 - UPSTART ENTERPRISES, LLC Total: 10.00

Vendor: 08828 - US BANK

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

50.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

56.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep sup - library

1.11DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP

11.30POSTAGEPOSTAGE

378.90DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL

20.23GASOLINEGASOLINE

17.10SCHOOL & CONFERENCECONFERENCE EXPENSE

17.10SCHOOL & CONFERENCECONFERENCE EXPENSE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 551.74

Fund: 641 - WATER

302.69ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCEELECTRICAL MAINT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 302.69

Vendor 08828 - US BANK Total: 854.43

Vendor: 01894 - VAN DIEST SUPPLY COMPANY

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

681.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESMOSQUITO SPRAY

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 681.50

Vendor 01894 - VAN DIEST SUPPLY COMPANY Total: 681.50

Vendor: 00166 - Vantagepoint Transfer Agents-300793

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

945.00DEFERRED COMP EE PAYDEF COMP

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 945.00

Vendor 00166 - Vantagepoint Transfer Agents-300793 Total: 945.00
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Vendor: 09614 - Vantagepoint Transfer Agents-705437

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

530.00DEFERRED COMP EE PAYROTH IRA

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 530.00

Vendor 09614 - Vantagepoint Transfer Agents-705437 Total: 530.00

Vendor: 04529 - W & R INC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

291.98STRUCTURESstructures

2,826.00STRUCTURESstructures

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 3,117.98

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

291.98STRUCTURESSTRUCTURES

2,826.00STRUCTURESSTRUCTURES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 3,117.98

Vendor 04529 - W & R INC Total: 6,235.96

Vendor: 09693 - WEGELIN RICHARD

Fund: 223 - KENO

109.98CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTREE REBATE

Fund 223 - KENO Total: 109.98

Vendor 09693 - WEGELIN RICHARD Total: 109.98

Vendor: 03674 - WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

7,398.37REGULAR RETIRE EE PAYRETIREMENT

7,794.60REGULAR RETIRE EE PAYRETIREMENT

2,380.35RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLERETIREMENT

3,966.73RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLERETIREMENT

4,906.37RETIRE POLICE EE PAYRETIREMENT

4,564.83RETIRE POLICE EE PAYRETIREMENT

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 31,011.25

Vendor 03674 - WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Total: 31,011.25

Vendor: 00268 - WESTERN COOPRTATIVE COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

38.24GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 38.24

Vendor 00268 - WESTERN COOPRTATIVE COMPANY Total: 38.24

Vendor: 00335 - WESTERN NEBRASKA HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

45.00MEMBERSHIPSMEMBERSHIP DUES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 45.00

Vendor 00335 - WESTERN NEBRASKA HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT Total: 45.00

Vendor: 00344 - WESTERN PATHOLOGY CONSULTANTS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

51.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESRANDOM DOT TESTS - AUG. 20…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 51.00

Vendor 00344 - WESTERN PATHOLOGY CONSULTANTS, INC Total: 51.00

Vendor: 02057 - YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,710.75YMCA PAY EEYMCA EE

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,710.75

Vendor 02057 - YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NE Total: 1,710.75

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 9/19/2016 Page 18 / 24



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 09/07/2016 - 09/19/2016

9/16/2016 12:43:40 PM Page 18 of 22

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 09650 - ZUNIGA VAL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

225.00CAMPGROUND FEESCAMPGROUND

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 225.00

Vendor 09650 - ZUNIGA VAL Total: 225.00

Grand Total: 614,106.93
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund Expense Amount

111 - GENERAL 1,956.0448,777.96

211 - REGIONAL LIBRARY 0.00506.60

212 - TRANSPORTATION 0.0042,847.44

213 - CEMETERY 0.001,084.40

216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT 0.001,085.42

223 - KENO 0.00109.98

224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 0.0022,642.45

311 - DEBT SERVICE 0.00198,174.77

621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 288.5361,190.58

631 - WASTEWATER 288.538,246.85

641 - WATER 39,329.1948,492.12

661 - STORMWATER 370.975,660.78

713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL 134,718.50134,718.50

721 - GIS SERVICES 0.00465.50

812 - HEALTH INSURANCE 40,103.5840,103.58

217,055.34Grand Total: 614,106.93

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-21311 SALES TAX PAYABLE 1,590.841,590.84

111-42201-171 CAMPGROUND FEES 0.00225.00

111-51281-142 DISABILITY INSURANCE 365.20365.20

111-52111-111 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00211.24

111-52111-121 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.005.90

111-52111-141 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0059.50

111-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00132.97

111-52111-143 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00728.89

111-52111-151 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00660.11

111-52111-171 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0027.25

111-52111-172 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,193.85

111-52121-151 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00324.76

111-52121-171 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00241.38

111-52134-172 SPECIAL EVENTS 0.0052.92

111-52163-142 INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES 0.00244.44

111-52181-142 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.00361.25

111-52181-172 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.00344.00

111-52211-141 PUBLICATIONS 0.0029.00

111-52221-151 AUDIOVISUAL SUPPLIES 0.00821.30

111-52222-151 BOOKS 0.00538.49

111-52311-112 MEMBERSHIPS 0.0045.00

111-52311-115 MEMBERSHIPS 0.00155.00

111-52311-141 MEMBERSHIPS 0.00175.00

111-52411-121 POSTAGE 0.0011.30

111-52411-142 POSTAGE 0.00314.45

111-52411-151 POSTAGE 0.00563.33

111-52511-142 GASOLINE 0.0020.23

111-53111-112 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00501.00

111-53111-114 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.006,696.61

111-53111-121 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00210.00

111-53111-141 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.001,950.00

111-53111-142 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.007,596.06

111-53111-151 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00842.12

111-53111-172 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00609.00

111-53121-112 CONSULTING SERVICES 0.0059.50

111-53121-142 CONSULTING SERVICES 0.00100.00

111-53161-143 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0019.09

111-53211-114 LEGAL FEES 0.00306.00
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-53211-142 LEGAL FEES 0.0023.24

111-53211-171 LODGING TAX 0.00680.40

111-53421-151 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00300.00

111-53441-111 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00105.52

111-53441-121 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00146.90

111-53441-141 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0021.93

111-53441-142 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00129.83

111-53441-151 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00425.00

111-53441-171 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00101.85

111-53451-121 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0037.45

111-53451-141 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00114.33

111-53451-142 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00251.09

111-53451-171 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0098.73

111-53471-171 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 0.00457.78

111-53511-111 ELECTRICITY 0.00834.69

111-53511-141 ELECTRICITY 0.00939.72

111-53511-142 ELECTRICITY 0.00848.35

111-53511-151 ELECTRICITY 0.002,796.19

111-53511-171 ELECTRICITY 0.006,144.29

111-53511-172 ELECTRICITY 0.001,496.69

111-53551-171 STREET LIGHTS 0.00100.40

111-53561-111 TELEPHONE 0.00268.25

111-53561-112 TELEPHONE 0.0069.62

111-53561-114 TELEPHONE 0.0068.12

111-53561-115 TELEPHONE 0.0037.22

111-53561-116 TELEPHONE 0.00228.12

111-53561-121 TELEPHONE 0.00246.66

111-53561-141 TELEPHONE 0.00362.23

111-53561-142 TELEPHONE 0.001,621.98

111-53561-151 TELEPHONE 0.00553.21

111-53561-171 TELEPHONE 0.00201.15

111-53561-172 TELEPHONE 0.003.94

111-53711-114 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.0034.20

111-53711-142 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00165.06

111-53711-151 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00500.00

111-53711-172 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.0010.00

111-53913-112 RECRUITMENT 0.0021.84

211-52221-151 AUDIOVISUAL SUPPLIES 0.00390.14

211-52222-151 BOOKS 0.00116.46

212-52111-212 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.001,810.81

212-52531-212 OIL & ANTIFREEZE 0.00850.61

212-53431-212 ELECTRICAL MAINTENAN… 0.00450.00

212-53441-212 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.002,116.23

212-53451-212 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0057.00

212-53491-212 STREET MAINTENANCE 0.006,261.50

212-53511-212 ELECTRICITY 0.00688.91

212-53531-212 ELECTRIC POWER 0.001,853.59

212-53551-212 STREET LIGHTS 0.0028,301.87

212-53561-212 TELEPHONE 0.00456.92

213-52111-213 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00205.07

213-53111-213 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0010.27

213-53211-213 LEGAL FEES 0.0010.00

213-53441-213 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.0024.80

213-53511-213 ELECTRICITY 0.00764.64

213-53561-213 TELEPHONE 0.0069.62

216-53551-000 STREET LIGHTS 0.0085.42

216-54311-121 STRUCTURES 0.001,000.00

223-53111-113 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00109.98
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

224-53111-113 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0021,182.95

224-53111-114 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.001,459.50

311-57111-111 DEBT SERVICE 0.00198,174.77

621-52111-621 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00208.97

621-52411-621 POSTAGE 288.53288.53

621-53111-116 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00431.24

621-53111-621 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00825.00

621-53193-621 DISPOSAL FEES 0.0047,045.28

621-53441-621 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.003,590.18

621-53451-621 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.002,044.23

621-53511-621 ELECTRICITY 0.00763.93

621-53561-621 TELEPHONE 0.00195.24

621-54311-621 STRUCTURES 0.005,797.98

631-52111-631 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00636.59

631-52411-631 POSTAGE 288.53288.53

631-53111-116 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00431.24

631-53431-631 ELECTRICAL MAINTENAN… 0.0041.52

631-53451-631 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00177.42

631-53511-631 ELECTRICITY 0.0031.33

631-53531-631 ELECTRIC POWER 0.00402.18

631-53561-631 TELEPHONE 0.00136.24

631-53571-631 CELLULAR PHONE 0.0047.89

631-54212-631 ENGINEERING/DESIGN 0.002,680.00

631-54311-631 STRUCTURES 0.003,373.91

641-21311 SALES TAX PAYABLE 39,040.6739,040.67

641-52111-641 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.005,242.59

641-52117-641 SAMPLES 0.0054.00

641-52411-641 POSTAGE 288.52431.96

641-52611-641 CHEMICALS 0.002,403.90

641-53111-116 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00431.24

641-53111-641 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0030.92

641-53431-641 ELECTRICAL MAINTENAN… 0.00302.69

641-53511-641 ELECTRICITY 0.0031.34

641-53531-641 ELECTRIC POWER 0.00264.20

641-53561-641 TELEPHONE 0.00102.93

641-53571-641 CELLULAR PHONE 0.0084.01

641-53631-641 RENT-MACHINES 0.0046.67

641-59214-641 SALES & USE TAXES 0.0025.00

661-21311 SALES TAX PAYABLE 370.97370.97

661-53111-661 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.005,255.00

661-53561-661 TELEPHONE 0.0034.81

713-21512 MEDICARE W/H EE PAYAB… 7,497.667,497.66

713-21513 FICA W/H EE PAYABLE 28,046.2228,046.22

713-21514 FED W/H EE PAYABLE 28,434.2628,434.26

713-21515 STATE W/H EE PAYABLE 19,071.9919,071.99

713-21517 POL UNION DUES EE PAY 528.00528.00

713-21518 FIRE UNION DUES EE PAY 180.00180.00

713-21523 LIFE INS EE PAYABLE 69.2869.28

713-21524 SMEC EE PAYABLE 233.50233.50

713-21527 WAGE ATTACHMENT EE … 149.12149.12

713-21528 REGULAR RETIRE EE PAY 15,192.9715,192.97

713-21529 DEFERRED COMP EE PAY 1,475.001,475.00

713-21531 RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLE 6,347.086,347.08

713-21533 RETIRE POLICE EE PAY 9,471.209,471.20

713-21534 DIS INC INS EE PAYABLE 711.27711.27

713-21539 CHILD SUPPORT EE PAY 1,237.931,237.93

713-21540 YMCA PAY EE 1,710.751,710.75

713-21541 HSA EE PAYABLE 12,338.9612,338.96
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

713-21723 LIFE INS ER PAYABLE 754.56754.56

713-21741 HSA ER PAYABLE 1,268.751,268.75

721-53111-116 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00431.28

721-53561-721 TELEPHONE 0.0034.22

812-53862-112 CLAIMS EXPENSE 39,338.5839,338.58

812-53863-112 FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSES 765.00765.00

Grand Total: 217,055.34614,106.93

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 217,055.34607,941.14

2117753511 0.00766.00

2123153111 0.00109.98

6002053111 0.00695.00

6002053561 0.0034.81

6002553111 0.004,560.00

Grand Total: 217,055.34614,106.93
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